Mr. Silberblatt is a partner with the Pittsburgh law firm of Silberblatt Mermelstein, P.C. He received his B.A., cum laude, from Allegheny College in 1977 and his J.D. from the University of Pittsburgh School of Law in 1980 where he served on the Law Review. He is Board Certified by the National Board of Trial Advocacy as a Civil Trial Advocate. Mr. Silberblatt concentrates his practice in civil litigation with a particular emphasis on lawyers' professional liability matters. He served as the 128th President of the Pennsylvania Bar Association from 2022-2023. He has served two terms on the Board of Governors of the Allegheny County Bar Association, and he is a Fellow of the Academy of Trial Lawyers of Allegheny County, having also served on its Board of Governors. Mr. Silberblatt has served as Chair of both the Civil Litigation Section of the Allegheny County Bar Association and the Civil Litigation Section of the Pennsylvania Bar Association, and as a Director of the Pennsylvania Bar Foundation. He was the PBA Zone 12 Governor from 2015 to 2018 and is a member of the PBA House of Delegates and represents the PBA on the American Bar Association House of Delegates. He is the Immediate Past Chair of the PBA Lawyers Professional Liability Committee, an appointed member of the PBA Legal Ethics and Professional Responsibility Committee, and a current member of council of the PBA Minority Bar Committee. He served a six-year term as a member of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania Continuing Legal Education Board, and he has served as a Hearing Committee Member for the Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania. He has been appointed by the Supreme Court to serve on the Interbranch Commission for Gender, Racial, and Ethnic Fairness. He received PBA Special Achievement Awards in 2000 for his work in planning the PBA Civil Litigation Section's Retreat and in 2004 for his work in planning and presenting malpractice avoidance programs for the Professional Liability Committee. Jay was awarded the PBA President's Award in 2002 for his efforts with Senate Bill 406 and Rule 1023.1 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure, in 2020 for his work on the PBA Covid-19 Task Force, and in 2023 for his work on the PBA's Search and Transition Committee. A third generation Pennsylvania lawyer, he is the author of numerous legal articles that have appeared in The Barrister, The Pennsylvania Bar Association Quarterly, The Pennsylvania Law Weekly, The Pennsylvania Lawyer, The Pittsburgh Legal Journal, The Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, The Pennsylvania Family Lawyer, The Advocate, and Trial. Mr. Silberblatt has lectured for the Allegheny County Bar Association, the Pennsylvania Bar Association, the Pennsylvania Bar Institute, the Pennsylvania Trial Lawyers Association, and Minnesota Lawyers Mutual Insurance Company.